CH \$40.00 375164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Get A Grip Clip, LLC		06/02/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Importers Trading Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	3350 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 120		
City:	Weston		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33331		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3751640	GET-A-GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7275460660

Email: TMDOCKET@LARSONPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: H. William Larson
Address Line 1: 11169 69th Street N.
Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. William Larson	
SIGNATURE:	/H. William Larson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment_Ex D#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Ex D#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0004

900367753

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Get A Grip Clip, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of the Trademarks identified below:

MARK	REG. NO./ APPL. NO.	REG. DATE/ FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
GET A GRIP	#3,751,640	2/23/2010/06/17/2009	Class 34: Clips, mainly for containment of cigars for attachment to golf carts, golf bags, pull carts, boats, motorcycles, barbeque grills and patio furniture

WHEREAS, Quality Importers Trading Co., Inc. ("Company") having its principal address at 3350 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 120, Weston, FL 33331 desires to acquire from Assignor by assignment the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and Trademark Registrations, trade dress, together with the good will associated therewith, the common law rights thereof, and all other rights associated with the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to sue for any past infringement of the Trademarks and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks to issue the same to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor shall, from time to time, execute and deliver to Company such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take such other action as shall be necessary or otherwise reasonably requested by Company to confirm and assure the rights and obligations provided for in this Assignment and render effective the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, and other papers; and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper protection for the Trademarks.

11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0005

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:

GET A GRIP GLIP, LLC

BY: ROSALYN E. THORPE ITS: Member and Manager

DATE: \ Land

no 2,2010

12

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0006